## Boulder Creek Fire Protection District Policies and Procedures

Section:	Fire Prevention	Date Approved: 12/9/14
Subject:	Fee Schedule	Fire Chief: Kevin McClish
Policy:	FP-001	Board Chair: Rick Rogers

Purpose:

The Boulder Creek Fire Protection District has adopted and approved the following fee schedule

-

## Boulder Creek Fire Protection District Fee Schedule Effective 12-9-14

Building Plans Building Plan Review Intake Fee (Non-Refundable)	<b>Rate</b> \$300
Bunding Flan Review Intake Fee (Non-Refundable)	\$300
<u>Plan Type</u>	
Residential occupancies (R-3) and garages, outbuildings	¢1.00/ 0
classified as U-1 occupancies	\$1.00/sq. ft.
Residential occupancies classified as R-1, R-2, R-4, R-6	\$1.00/sq. ft.
Commercial / Industrial occupancies classified as A, B, E, F,	
H, I, M, S, and U.	\$1.00/sq. ft.
Above fee's collected by Boulder Creek Fire Protection Distric	et
Discretionary Application Review	
Application Review (minimum 1 hour)	\$140 / Hour
<u>Miscellaneous Plan Check Services</u>	\$140 / Hour
On-site plan check (minimum 1 hour)	\$140 / Hour
Off-site plan check engineering fee (minimum 1 hour)	\$140 / Hour
Water storage tanks (permit, plan check, inspection)	\$140 / Hour
Private hydrant (permit, plan check, inspection)	\$140 / Hour
Underground sprinkler (permit, plan check,	\$140 / Hour
inspection) Fire sprinkler plans (permit, plan check,	\$140 / Hour
inspection) LPG tank (permit, plan check, inspection)	\$140 / Hour
ANSUL systems	\$140 / Hour
Additional inspections	\$140
Expedited plan check	
Miscellaneous Fees	<b></b>
Fire Incident Reports	\$25
False alarm responses (Third)	\$250
Note: False alarm response fees will be charged starting with	_
each consecutive response to the same address in a twelve mon	th period